Increase/

(decrease) in

basis points

Increase/

(decrease)

in net profit

or loss

Increase/

(decrease)

in other

comprehensive

income,

net of tax

Total increase/

(decrease) in

shareholder’s

equity

RMB 50 (29,715,054.35) – (29,715,054.35)

RMB (50) 29,715,054.35 – 29,715,054.35

Notes to Financial Statements
31 December 2018

RMB

199QINHUANGDAO PORT CO., LTD. ANNUAL REPORT 2018

VIII.	Risks Related to Financial Instruments (continued)
3.	 Risks Arising from Financial Instruments (continued)

Market risk (continued)

Exchange rate risk

The Group’s exposure to the exchange rate risk relates primarily to the Group’s foreign currency bank deposits

and dividend payable. The table below is a sensitivity analysis of exchange rate risk. It reflects the impact on net

profit or loss and other comprehensive income net of tax when a reasonably possible change in exchange rate of

HK$ and US$ occurred, with all other variables held constant.

2018

Increase/

(decrease) in

exchange rates

Increase/

(decrease)

in net profit

or loss

Increase/

(decrease)

in other

comprehensive

income,

net of tax

Total increase/

(decrease) in

shareholder’s

equity

If the RMB strengthens against the HK$ 1% (817,621.05) (62,326.31) (879,947.36)

If the RMB strengthens against the US$ 1% (270,026.29) – (270,026.29)

If the RMB weakens against the HK$ (1%) 817,621.05 62,326.31 879,947.36

If the RMB weakens against the US$ (1%) 270,026.29 – 270,026.29

2017

Increase/

(decrease) in

exchange rates

Increase/

(decrease)

in net profit

or loss

Increase/

(decrease)

in other

comprehensive

income,

net of tax

Total increase/

(decrease) in

shareholder’s

equity

If the RMB strengthens against the HK$ 1% (1,091,626.72) (59,458.38) (1,151,085.10)

If the RMB strengthens against the US$ 1% (253,607.97) – (253,607.97)

If the RMB weakens against the HK$ (1%) 1,091,626.72 59,458.38 1,151,085.10

If the RMB weakens against the US$ (1%) 253,607.97 – 253,607.97

Notes to Financial Statements
31 December 2018
RMB

200 QINHUANGDAO PORT CO., LTD. ANNUAL REPORT 2018

VIII.	Risks Related to Financial Instruments (continued)
4.	 Capital Management

The primary objective of the Group’s capital management is to ensure the Group’s ability to operate as a going

concern and maintain healthy capital structure so as to support business growth and maximize shareholder value.

The Group makes adjustments to it in response to changes in economic conditions and the risk characteristics of

the underlying assets. In order to maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Group may adjust the distribution of